1
     µNIST∆T
ELECTRONIC THERMOSTAT:  T921
• One analog output
• One contact output
DESCRIPTION
The T921 series thermostats are microcomputer-based,
proportional and integral (PI) devices with one analog 0 to 10

N.O. devices
On/off N.O. valve On/off N.O. valve
HOW TO ORDER
T921 -
↓ ↓
D = Day C = °C scale
↓ ↓
N = Night F = °F scale
Notes: Order changeover sensors such as S60, S70, S80
and S90 separately.
Vertical covers are standard.
Example:
T921D-C Thermostat without night mode
Lexan cover with: °C
DAY-NIGHT MODE ( T921N ONLY )
The T921N has a day / night input and an override button
and night mode led mounted on the thermostat cover. The
night mode, initiated by a remote timer or computer contact,
provides energy savings during unoccupied periods of up to
10 %, without sacrificing comfort in occupied rooms. A
flashing LED indicates that the thermostat is in Night mode.
The occupant may override this condition locally for 2.5 hours
by pressing the button on the thermostat cover.
When output is in NSB input activates
Cooling mode 5°C (9°F) night setup
Heating mode 5°C (9°F) night setback
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating Conditions: 0 °C to 50 °C ( 32 °F to 122 °F )
0% to 95% R.H. non-condensing
Sensor: Local 47 K NTC thermistor
Resolution: ± 0.1 °C   ( ± 0.2 °F )
Control accuracy: ± 0.2 ° C  ( ± 0.4 °F ) ( calibrated )
Ranges:   10 °C to 32 °C ( 50 °F to 90 °F )
Night setup for cooling mode
( T921N only ): 5°C ( 9°F ) night setup
Night setback for heating mode
( T921N only ): 5°C ( 9°F ) night setback
Proportional band for room
temperature control:
Both outputs:
1.8°C ( 3.2°F )
Analog output: 0 to 10 Vdc into 2KΩ resistance min.
Contact output: Isolated triac: 30 Vac, ½ A max.
Power: 24 Vac -15%, +10%  50/60 Hz; 2 VA
32 mm
( 71 mm )
2.8"
1.275"
( 83 mm )
3.275"
SECURITY SCREW
OR FROM BACK
FROM TOP
WIRING
BASE
( 114 mm )
4.5"
50
70
60
90
80
F
2
ANALOG 0 TO 10 VDC OUTPUT
This output is designed to give true PI modulation out of
analog 0 to 10 Vdc actuator for VAV dampers and valves.